IllumInatIon
PB208 LUXEON 3014 Product Brief  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and BeneFIts PrImary aPPlIcatIons
Compact package design affirms uniformity and reduction in spottiness Wall Grazer
Hot-color targeting ensures better color control Linear
1/9th ANSI micro-color binning enables tight color control Wall Wash
120mA maximum driving current allows outstanding brightness Sconce
Downlights

LUXEON 3014 product performance at 60mA and 30mA at test temperature.
nomInal
cct [1]
mInImum
crI [2, 3]
lumInous FluX [3] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W)
tyPIcal
lumInous
FluX [2] (lm)
tyPIcal
lumInous
eFFIcacy (lm/W) Part numBermInImum tyPIcal
60ma 30ma
8000K 70 25.0 28.0 150 15.0 172 L130-8070001400001
10000K 70 23.0 27.0 145 14.0 166 L130-1070001400001
2200K 80 19.0 22.5 127 12.1 145 L130-2280HE1400001
2500K 80 21.0 25.0 141 13.5 162 L130-2580HE1400001
2700K 80 23.0 26.5 150 14.3 171 L130-2780HE1400001
3000K 80 23.0 28.0 158 15.1 181 L130-3080HE1400001
3500K 80 23.0 28.0 158 15.1 181 L130-3580HE1400001
4000K 80 25.0 29.0 164 15.6 187 L130-4080HE1400001
5000K 80 25.0 29.0 164 15.6 187 L130-5080HE1400001
5700K 80 25.0 29.0 164 15.6 187 L130-5780HE1400001
6500K 80 25.0 28.5 161 15.3 184 L130-6580HE1400001
2200K 90 16.0 19.0 107 10.2 123 L130-2290001400001
2500K 90 16.0 21.0 119 11.3 136 L130-2590001400001
2700K 90 18.0 22.0 124 11.8 142 L130-2790001400001
3000K 90 19.0 23.0 130 12.4 149 L130-3090001400001
3500K 90 19.0 23.5 133 12.6 152 L130-3590001400001
4000K 90 20.0 24.5 138 13.2 158 L130-4090001400001
5000K 90 20.0 24.5 138 13.2 158 L130-5090001400001
5700K 90 20.0 24.5 138 13.2 158 L130-5790001400001
6500K 90 20.0 24.0 136 12.9 155 L130-6590001400001
2200K 95 15.5 17.2 97 9.3 111 L130-2295001400001
2500K 95 18.0 19.7 111 10.6 127 L130-2595001400001
2700K 95 18.0 20.0 113 10.8 129 L130-2795001400001
3000K 95 20.0 22.0 124 11.8 142 L130-3095001400001
3500K 95 20.0 22.0 124 11.8 142 L130-3595001400001
4000K 95 19.5 21.5 121 11.6 139 L130-4095001400001
5000K 95 19.5 21.5 121 11.6 139 L130-5095001400001
5700K 95 19.5 21.5 121 11.6 139 L130-5795001400001
Notes:
1. Correlated color temperature is hot targeted at Tj=65°C.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.